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July 22, 2024 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 
Honorable Sherri Golden, Secretary 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
sherri.golden@bpu.nj.gov 
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov 

Re:   I/M/O the Opening of New Jersey’s Third Solicitation for Offshore Wind 
Renewable Energy Certificates 
Leading Light Wind 2,400 MW Project 
BPU Docket No. QO22080481 

Dear Secretary Golden: 

The undersigned represents Invenergy Wind Offshore LLC (“Invenergy” or the 
“Company”) and its Qualified Offshore Wind Project (“QOWP”), Leading Light Wind 2,400 MW 
Project (together, the “Parties”).  Attached for filing, please find a Motion to Stay the operation of 
the January 24th Order issued by the Board of Public Utilities (“Board”) in this proceeding. 

The Company’s Motion to Stay is supported by a detailed certification which contains 
confidential competitive information.  As a result, the Certification attached to this letter has been 
redacted.  The Company, however, will separately provide an unredacted Certification to the 
individuals on the attached service list pursuant to the confidentiality provisions that are already 
in place in this docket.  If you have any questions concerning this request, please do not hesitate 
to contact me.  Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Colleen A. Foley 

cc: Attached Service List (via email only) 
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IN THE MATTER OF THE OPENING OF NEW JERSEY’S THIRD SOLICITATION  
FOR OFFSHORE WIND RENEWABLE ENERGY CERTIFICATES (OREC) 

BPU DOCKET NO. QO22080481 
 

LEADING LIGHT WIND 2,400 MW PROJECT 
BPU DOCKET NO. __________ 

 
SERVICE LIST 

 
 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities  
44 South Clinton Avenue, 1st Floor 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
 
Sherri L. Golden, Secretary  
sherri.golden@bpu.nj.gov  
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Bob Brabston, Esq., Executive Director  
robert.brabston@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Stacy Peterson, Deputy Executive Director 
stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov  
 
Taryn Boland, Chief of Staff  
taryn.boland@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Henry Gajda, Deputy Chief of Staff  
henry.gajda@bpu.nj.gov 
 
General Counsel’s Office 
 
Michael Beck, General Counsel  
michael.beck@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Carol Artale, Deputy General Counsel  
carol.artale@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Kim Diamond, Senior Counsel 
kimberly.diamond@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Charles Gurkas 
charles.gurkas@bpu.nj.gov  
 
Office of the Economist 
 
Dr. Ben Witherell, Chief Economist  
benjamin.witherell@bpu.nj.gov 

 
Farhana Rahman  
farhana.rahman@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Division of Clean Energy 
 
Veronique Oomen, Director  
Veronique.oomen@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Stacy Richardson, Deputy Director  
Stacy.Richardson@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Dr. Kira Lawrence, Acting Deputy Director  
kira.lawrence@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Earl Thomas Pierce  
earl.pierce@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Kevin Dillon  
kevin.dillon@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Genevieve DiGiulio  
genevieve.digiulio@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Bailey Wild 
bailey.wild@bpu.nj.gov  
 
Jack Streppone  
jack.streppone@bpu.nj.gov 
 
New Jersey Division of Law 
NJ Department of Law and Public Safety  
Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex Public 
Utilities Section 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
 
Daren Eppley, Section Chief, DAG  
daren.eppley@law.njoag.gov 
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Pamela Owen, Assistant Section Chief, DAG 
pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov 
 
Paul Youchak, DAG  
paul.youchak@law.njoag.gov 
 
David Apy, DAG  
david.apy@law.njoag.gov  
 
Terel L. Klein, DAG 
terel.klein@law.njoag.gov  
 
New Jersey Division of Rate Counsel  
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor  
Trenton, NJ 08625-0003 
 
Brian O. Lipman, Esq., Director  
blipman@rpa.nj.gov 
 
Maura Caroselli, Esq., Managing Attorney  
mcaroselli@rpa.nj.gov 
 

Invenergy Wind Offshore LLC 
1 South Wacker Drive, Suite 1800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
 
Aaron Geschiere 
ageschiere@invenergy.com  
 
Wes Jacobs 
wjacobs@invenergy.com  
 
Sarah Smoler 
ssmoler@invenergy.com  
 
Daniel Runyan  
drunyan@invenergy.com  
 
Saul Ewing LLP 
One Riverfront Plaza, Suite 1530 
1037 Raymond Blvd. 
Newark, NJ 07102 
 
Colleen Foley, Esq. 
colleen.foley@saul.com  
 
Courtney Schultz, Esq. 
courtney.schultz@saul.com  
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